250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 1 of 17
Accessories |

o T

|
. - *? . ’ 1’!_4
24823 19482

 A-24747-A

B052-A

70310-88 -
. o 197 A-24824
- II-\-:
e + 11
JA-31318-4
2940¢ 24308
84772-08 17788
—— 2 DA-TOFTE-B ADA1TT

PT-16321-G6 d D

;}-;gggq-gg e o ttenctamnictadh L
- Ll = - i 2 =

§P-18321-H5 J2LEeD.07

SP-20321-Hé JZLES0-73

J2LES0-79
A2LESTO-TA



250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Accessories |

Page 2 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

A-02177 A02177 1 BUMPER SPIKE KIT

9477299 9477299 1 RUBBER TUBING (107

18453 18453 1 GREASE- Multi-Purpose (Sprocket bearing-PT guide bar)
98052 98052 1 STARTING ROPE (250ft. Reel)
DA-70776-B DA70776B 1 SAFE-T-TIP

7031099 7031099 1 RUBBER TUBING (107
PT-16321-G6 PT16321G6 1 GUIDE BAR, (power tip) (16")
PT-18321-G6 PT18321G6 1 GUIDE BAR (power tip) (18")
PT-20321-G6 PT20321G6 1 GUIDE BAR, (power tip) (20"
SP-16321-H6 SP16321H6 1 GUIDE BAR, (sprocket tip) (16")
SP-20321-H6 SP20321H6 1 GUIDE BAR, (sprocket tip) (20")
32-LE50-67 32LE5067 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-67) (16")
32-LE50-73 32LE5073 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-73) (18")
32-LE50-79 32LE5079 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-79) (20")
94194 94194 1 COMPRESSION TESTER
17789 17789 1 CARBURETOR REPAIR TOOL
24306 24306 1 SHIM (.0125")

18416 18416 1 DIGITAL TACHOMETER

18080 18080 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY TOOL
24823 24823 1 SEALANT SILICON

A-24824 A24824 1 WRENCH (combination)
A24747A A24747A 1 PULLER- Magneto Rotor
2498202 2498202 1 T-25 TORX DRIVE BIT

22486 22486 1 SHIM (0.015" AIR GAP)
JA313164 JA313164 1 TESTER (Spark Plug)

A-01182 A01182 1 CLUTCH SPANNER



250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Accessories |l

SLUMPER SPIKE KIT
Jou da prasmpan o smordssaur
llnlrlnnnn-!pil:ullz
Kl galia punia dal unll
JUSGO i PUNLE dal i o Ul
RUBRER TUBING (10
Tubet an sadubohouc
S,
omma m

be 4 cauchs E!.Il m
ﬂlﬂll- HI.IIIH"IH'IIM Sprockel
beanng-FT gulta t
Gralae unhlnllll Miar dé phgnor-

H-hfm lﬂlmlurnilli

Irmlﬂﬂ‘lﬂ

ﬂr—u, mu asa i,'t.‘.uluhllh dalls nuota

& dn ”I.Iﬂ o ?[ wl::h o la
i

e ﬂnlldlmﬁ.. bamma guin)

ATARTING ROME (290 H. Real)

Gorcdon du Mrva 1" m babine)

Srtarsall {74 m l-

Cordu d'svriamenin

hubhl dl ﬂ m
Cuardn So arrangur (carveie de T8 m
SAFESTST|RY
SAFERTAT[RS
AREaT oY |
SAFE=T*TIFR
RAFERTRTIP#
AUBSER TURING {10
Tubes yn cucuicirow: t’a‘ﬂ mj

ﬂmmn;ﬂr m
Tulkt g oo F'

T st

?ﬁmm {nnm-pnn}

(o B it

tlﬁ.llﬂn

&I.I';l“ﬂ!mll! [:ﬂur ﬂai i
ﬁ:’lwmum {Anwigbaaplizn)
(45, T2em)

Loma, {Punia o n:uu T Renm)
‘IIH"I'I guil, (Pun

g i
iuh\n[?unp, 1M|n}

Lo ity 0 potanan oo

dUIDE SAR, 1ip) (1
Lame glge, (ERrome ¢ Pgoen

l?"n"]'m l,'HIHIl'IrldllllhI]
Barra sula, (Punta do ruads deniacia)
g"lﬂgﬂnn. {sprocket Ug) (20%)

l.a'l'll!ll v [Extriiitd & plgnony

CHAIN (32-LE50-8 1:"

ﬂhlml H—

ﬂlhrll (34-L B30-

'l.‘-ldlnl{ﬂ Lﬂhﬂ] [1

CHAIN m-l..llu- ,1“?

'!.‘-hlin A4, 7 dem)
-Lau-n

t:-un- Jumm

cmum l..:u- I[-‘d.ﬁum}

CHAIN (12-LEBO-TY ’F

Chaine {12-LESS-71

Katiz (3 LEM?;

Caleny (32-LEK
Cadirng ﬂ!-l.lm

Fismmonsta
Lima i o astes) C2%0=)
NErTE guis, {PunMA of n.nﬂ dantsds) (B0.800Mm)

AT

T

1HR

DA TOI TR

T0310-0

FT-18221-04

PT-18121-08

FT-MXH-Gd

3F-185221-HE

AP 2052144

COMBREEEION TERTER
Aﬂpmil d'waeal ir camprrsulon

relbchiu
T-mr i nmm

Mudlidar de lel'lliﬂﬂm
CARBURETON REFAIR TOOL
Qutll de réparsiion de carbursteur

Ditll'llltulh (ﬂﬂmmj

A d1mm
m{ ;‘ll'l'lrn]
DIGITAL TACHOMETER

ﬁomnmhrll. mnhhuc

lemm dl
ELHITE.H M::I:l't:.'r TOAL
1] man m
Kupﬂmummhm“
Altraize dal gruppd triclone
Harmenianis ds srmado del smbragus
AEALANT JILKCON
:Ifﬂﬂlllngﬂlmnl RGO
oo URPETIEL
Hlgillo ol slbarms
£ o sl
WRENCH {Sombinatian}
Chi cominirek

Sohrsubansohiuisssl KomBinaton
Chigvr combinma

LA oMb R

FULLEA~ M uh Rerior
lmm.

Iuhu o'mrl %wm

T-H Tﬂ“ DII’A"I IIT

Funta Torx Drve T-26

Bross d¢ ampuis T-25 Torz

SHIM [0.015" AlR QAP

Caba [oari da 5,38 mm
Distanzsche e (0,30 mm Lutispat)

Wpeadore mare 0,50
tupumn!lmm L Il.h “l
TELTER Eplrl Plug

mpvﬂ! {zqunhﬂi tlﬂﬁlj
Taster {anrlala

PFrobader de bulls
CLUTCH 3FANNER

e =Iunuvazl1ehhnol

l':
um pars lmhﬂlw

) ]

17T

18414

il o

A-Z4TAT-A

JA-313T0-4

A=U1E02

Page 3 of 17



250 Chain Saw UT-10681

Page 4 of 17

Accessories |l

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

A-02177 A02177 1 BUMPER SPIKE KIT

9477299 9477299 1 RUBBER TUBING (107

18453 18453 1 GREASE- Multi-Purpose (Sprocket bearing-PT guide bar)
98052 98052 1 STARTING ROPE (250ft. Reel)
DA-70776-B DA70776B 1 SAFE-T-TIP

7031099 7031099 1 RUBBER TUBING (107
PT-16321-G6 PT16321G6 1 GUIDE BAR, (power tip) (16")
PT-18321-G6 PT18321G6 1 GUIDE BAR (power tip) (18")
PT-20321-G6 PT20321G6 1 GUIDE BAR, (power tip) (20"
SP-16321-H6 SP16321H6 1 GUIDE BAR, (sprocket tip) (16")
SP-20321-H6 SP20321H6 1 GUIDE BAR, (sprocket tip) (20")
32-LE50-67 32LE5067 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-67) (16")
32-LE50-73 32LE5073 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-73) (18")
32-LE50-79 32LE5079 1 CHAIN (32-LE50-79) (20")
94194 94194 1 COMPRESSION TESTER
17789 17789 1 CARBURETOR REPAIR TOOL
24306 24306 1 SHIM (.0125")

18416 18416 1 DIGITAL TACHOMETER

18080 18080 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY TOOL
24823 24823 1 SEALANT SILICON

A-24824 A24824 1 WRENCH (combination)
A24747A A24747A 1 PULLER- Magneto Rotor
2498202 2498202 1 T-25 TORX DRIVE BIT

22486 22486 1 SHIM (0.015" AIR GAP)
JA313164 JA313164 1 TESTER (Spark Plug)

A-01182 A01182 1 CLUTCH SPANNER



Page 5 of 17

250 Chain Saw UT-10681

Carburetor & Air Filter




250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Carburetor & Air Filter

Page 6 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 A02577B 1 CYLINDER

2 01029 1 GASKET- Carburetor spacer

3 00905A 1 SCREW- Carburetor spacer

4 A02583 1 SPACER- Carburetor

5 01823 1 FOAM- Adhesive

6 00997B 1 CABLE- Throttle

7 84123 1 WASHER

8 82513 1 SCREW- Thread forming

9 82430 2 SCREW- Mach. hex hd.

10 98339 1 GASKET- Carburetor

11 9311219 1 TUBING- Rubber

12 A03032 1 CARBURETOR- Walbro (WT-185)
A02585 1 CARBURETOR- Zama (CZQ-H14)

13 7031036 1 TUBING- Rubber

14 81009 2 NUT- Hex (8/32)

15 A02582 1 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

16 01178 2 NUT- Retainer

17 02695 1 RETAINER- Air filter

18 02718 2 O-RING



250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 7 of 17
Handle & Chain Brake




250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Handle & Chain Brake

Page 8 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 A02790 1 HANDLE BAR

2 96620 1 SCREW

3 01168 2 SPRING

4 01812A 2 RETAINER- Spring

5 01813 2 SLEEVE

6 002071A 1 HOUSING- Starter side
7 95671 1 PIN-Throttle lock

8 95020 1 SPRING- Compression
9 58409 1 RING- Retaining

10 00210A 1 COVER- Rear handle
11 00997A 1 CABLE- Throttle

12 00211A 1 TRIGGER-Throttle

13 02508 2 ISOLATOR

14 01177A 1 SPRING- Throttle

15 93385A 1 LOCK- Throttle

16 70253 1 PIN- Dowel

17 82513 1 SCREW

18 84123 1 WASHER

19 00206C 1 HOUSING- Drive side
20 02561 1 LABLE- Kick back

21 01180 1 RETAINER

22 A98298A 1 BRAKE BAND ASSEMBLY
23 98447A 1 PIN

24 A00226 1 COVER- Drive case
25 81196 2 NUT- Hex

26 82546 2 SCREW- (8-16 x 5/8")
27 98456 1 PIN

28 00890 1 SPRING- Compression
29 A00888A 1 ADJUSTER- Brake

30 A98317A 1 BRAKE LATCH ASSEMBLY
31 98308 1 SPRING- Caoil

32 98461 1 SCREW- Shoulder

33 01820 1 RING- Retainer

34 98422A 1 PIN

35 98457 1 NUT- (M5)

36 83203 1 WASHER

37 00805A 1 GUARD- Hand

38 02661 1 DECAL- Safety

39 82218 1 SCREW

40 02743 1 DEFLECTOR- Heat
41 81261 2 NUT- Hex

42 84008 1 WASHER

43 00209B 1 HANDLE

44 82546 5 SCREW- (8-16 x 5/8")



250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 9 of 17
Housing & Tank Assy's




250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Housing & Tank Assy's

Page 10 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 A00904 2 CAP- Tank (w/retainer)
2 02762 2 GASKET

3 82545 3 SCREW

4 82546 2 SCREW- (8-16 x 5/8")

5 002071A 1 HOUSING- Starter side
6 70810 3 NUT- Square (10-24)

7 95337 3 NUT- Retainer

8 82558 1 SCREW- Thd. forming

9 00993 2 SEAL- Tank

10 A01811 1 TANK- Fuel

11 7031021 1 TUBING- Rubber (5 1/4")
12 7031036 1 TUBING- Rubber (9")
13 49422 1 FILTER- Fuel

14 69451 1 VALVE- Check

15 A01810A 1 TANK- Ol

16 69451 1 VALVE- Check

17 A68593 1 FILTER- Oil

18 7031027 1 TUBING- Rubber

19 69443 2 FILTER- Valve

20 01805 1 DECAL- Instruction

21 80864 2 SCREW

22 95212 1 STOP- Chain

23 82537 1 SCREW

24 01170 1 PLATE- Guide bar (outer)
25 82513 1 SCREW

26 98278 1 PLATE- Guide bar (inner)
27 651121 1 PIN- Guide bar adjusting
28 03139 1 SCREW- Guide bar adjusting
29 01809A 1 PLATE- Guide bar stud
30 03132 2 BOLT- Guide bar

31 01183 1 BULB- Primer bulb

32 01527A 1 ROD- Choke

33 01802 1 SWITCH

34 69889 1 BOOT- Throttle rod

35 64862 1 GROMMET

36 01169 1 PANEL- Control

37 A02581A 1 COVER- Cylinder

38 01173 1 SCREEN- Air inlet

39 01181 1 FOAM- Adhesive

40 01179A 1 PLUG- Idle speed

41 01172 1 GROMMET- Hi/Lo

42 95792 3 SCREW- Rd. hd.

43 02506 1 LABEL- Warning

44 83056 1 WASHER- Lock

45 00206C 1 HOUSING- Drive side



250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 11 of 17
Starter & Engine Assy




250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Starter & Engine Assy

Page 12 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 82546 2 SCREW- (8-16 x 5/8")

2 82544 1 SCREW- (8-16 x 2")

3 A02580A 1 STARTER HOUSING w/Decal
4 02264 1 GRIP-Starter

5 97899 1 ROPE

6 A97908 1 SPRING & CONTAINER
7 97768A 1 PULLEY

8 002071A 1 HOUSING- Starter side

9 94062 1 WASHER- Retainer

10 93417 1 SCREW- Thd. forming (10-24 x 5/8")
11 81124A 1 NUT-Jam

12 83102 1 WASHER- Lock (3/8")
13 A00994B 1 ROTOR & STARTER PAWL ASSY.
14 A02774 1 STARTER PAWL

15 98197 1 SEAL- Shaft

16 289221 1 RING- Retaining

17 A02573 1 CRANKSHAFT

18 98797 2 BEARING- Ball

19 75078 1 KEY- Woodruff

20 68512 1 BEARING- Roller

21 A02579 1 PISTON & PIN

22 01545 1 RING- Piston

23 64813 2 RING- Retainer

24 A01546 1 MODULE- Ignition

25 A02597 1 BOOT- Spark plug

26 69326 1 LEAD- Hi Tension

27 95098 1 INSULATOR- Lead

28 A01822A 1 WIRE- Ignition

29 A01821A 1 WIRE- Ground

30 88052 2 SCREW- (10-24 x 7/8")
31 02176 1 SCREW- Square hd. (10-32 x 2 1/2")
32 A01538 1 BODY- Muffler

33 9398311 1 SPACER- Muffler

34 A01539A 1 COVER- Muffler

35 84003 1 WASHER- Flat #10

36 81206 3 NUT- Hex 10-32

37 01531A 1 COVER- Exhaust

38 01532 1 SCREEN- Spark arrestor
39 9398310 2 SPACER- Muffler

40 01543 1 GASKET- Muffler

41 02509 2 SCREW- (10-32 x 2 1/4")
42 A02577A 1 CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
43 80891 4 SCREW-Hex hd.

44 98109 1 FITTING- Qil tube

45 93858 1 SEAL- Crankshaft

46 00229 1 WORM- Left hand

47 A00769 1 SPIDER- Clutch

48 98292 3 SHOE- Clutch

49 98453 1 SPRING- Clutch

50 65027 1 WASHER- Thrust

51 00996A 1 SPROCKET & DRUM

52 64333 1 BEARING- Needle

53 69423 1 RACE- Inner

54 65064 1 WASHER- Thrust

55 81255 1 NUT- Hex Lock 3/8-24
56 02548 1 LINE- Oil

57 A02802A 1 PUMP- Qil

58 82146 2 SCREW



250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 13 of 17
Starter & Engine Assy

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
59 93561S 1 PLUG- Spark
60 7031027 1 TUBING- Rubber




250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 14 of 17
Walbro Carburetor




250 Chain Saw UT-10681
Walbro Carburetor

Page 15 of 17

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 A02675 1 CHOKE LINK KIT

2 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT
A02588 1 GASKET/DIA. Kl

3 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT
A02588 1 GASKET/DIA. Kl

4 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT
A02588 1 GASKET/DIA. Kl

5 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT
A02588 1 GASKET/DIA. Kl

6 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

7 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

8 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

9 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

10 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

11 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

12 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

13 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

14 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

15 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

16 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

17 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

18 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

19 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

20 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

21 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

22 A02587 1 REPAIRKIT

23 02589 1 MAIN NOZZLE



250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 16 of 17
Zama Carburetor




250 Chain Saw UT-10681 Page 17 of 17
Zama Carburetor

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 A02675 1 CHOKE LINK KIT
2 A02591 1 USE A03905
A02590 1 USE A03904
3 A02591 1 USE A03905
A02590 1 USE A03904
4 A02591 1 USE A03905
A02590 1 USE A03904
5 A02591 1 USE A03905
A02590 1 USE A03904
6 A02591 1 USE A03905
7 A02591 1 USE A03905
8 A02591 1 USE A03905
9 A02591 1 USE A03905
10 A02591 1 USE A03905
11 A02591 1 USE A03905
12 A02591 1 USE A03905
13 A02591 1 USE A03905
02593 1 INLET NEEDLE
14 A02591 1 USE A03905
15 A02591 1 USE A03905
16 A02591 1 USE A03905



